
Chris. Newport (6-7) -vs- Chicago (10-1)
4/8/2022 at Chicago, Ill. (Stagg Field)

 
 

 
 
Chris. Newport Goals: Alexis Kasuda (3); Syd Guidi (1); Blake Hopkins (1) 
Assists: Sloane McDonald (1); Zoe Dyer (1) 
 
Chicago Goals: Lulu Hardy (4); Ali Sheehy (3); Zoe Torok (3); Evelina Swigart (1); Anneke Pulkkinen (1); Camille Kuwana (1); Jane Chen
(1); Olivia Escoffery (1) 
Assists: Lally Johnson (3); Jane Chen (3); Zoe Torok (2); Anneke Pulkkinen (1); Camille Kuwana (1); Skylar Lienhardt (1); Sarah Bloomquist
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stagg Field
Penalties: Eleanor Collins 1st/04:05; Madi Rozgonyi 4th/04:21
Officials: Nathan Lindquist

Date: 4/8/2022
Attendance: 31

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 1 3 1 0 5
Chicago 6 2 4 3 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chris. Newport 6 3 1 1 11
Chicago 9 4 5 5 23

Shots On Goal
Chris. Newport 5 3 1 0 9
Chicago 7 4 4 5 20

Saves
Chris. Newport 1 2 0 2 5
Chicago 4 0 0 0 4

Turnovers
Chris. Newport 4 9 11 10 34
Chicago 2 5 11 6 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Chris. Newport 4-5 3-5
5-
10 3-7 15-27

Chicago 4-4 3-4 5-5 3-6 15-19

Ground Balls
Chris. Newport 3 6 8 5 22
Chicago 6 5 8 8 27

Draw Controls
Chris. Newport 4 4 2 2 12
Chicago 4 2 4 2 12

Free-Position Shots
Chris. Newport 0 0 0 0 0
Chicago 1 0 1 0 2

Fouls
Chris. Newport 3 3 3 4 13
Chicago 3 2 4 1 10



Chris. Newport 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Syd Guidi 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 3 0
4 Zoe Dyer 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
6 Eleanor Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
7 Madi Rozgonyi 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 0
8 Kendall Krause 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0
9 Kelsey Winters 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Maggie Lockard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Joely Stevens 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Emma Jackson 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0
25 Maddie Rusinko 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
28 Riley Rafterry-Lee 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
31 Taylor Schoolar 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
2 Sloane McDonald 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0
5 Lindsay Connell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Blake Hopkins 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
15 Maelyn Eversole 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Alexis Kasuda 3 0 3 4 0 4 0 3 0
21 Sophia McCullers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lizzie Burgoyne 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 7 11 22 34 6 12 0-0 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Taylor Schoolar 21:15 8 2 L
34 Lizzie Burgoyne 38:45 7 3



Chicago 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 Rachel Keefe 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Charlotte Rapp 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
7 Evelina Swigart 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
11 Lally Johnson 0 3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
14 Ali Sheehy 3 0 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
15 Lulu Hardy 4 0 4 5 2 1 1 0 0
16 Adriana Shutler 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 1 0
19 Hailey Klinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Zoe Torok 3 2 5 5 0 3 0 4 2-2 0
28 Becky Van Kirk 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 5 0
31 Caitlin Blankenship 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Jane Chen 1 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
1 Lily DePalma 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lauren Zhang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Peyton Sanborn 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
8 Lizzie Huesman 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0
9 Sophie Lynn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Audrey Kaus 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Pouba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Anneke Pulkkinen 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Camille Kuwana 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Caroline Luff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Skylar Lienhardt 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Bloomquist 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Olivia Escoffery 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 15 12 27 23 27 24 11 12 2-2 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Rachel Keefe 60:00 5 4 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CNUW UC
1st 14:11 Ali Sheehy Zoe Torok 0 1
1st 12:22 Zoe Torok Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:06 Lulu Hardy Lally Johnson 0 3
1st 05:13 Evelina Swigart Zoe Torok 0 4
1st 04:16 Syd Guidi Unassisted 1 4
1st 03:41 Camille Kuwana (UP) Anneke Pulkkinen 1 5
1st 00:35 Ali Sheehy Sarah Bloomquist 1 6
2nd 11:06 Zoe Torok Unassisted 1 7
2nd 09:39 Jane Chen Camille Kuwana 1 8
2nd 08:45 Alexis Kasuda Zoe Dyer 2 8
2nd 07:43 Alexis Kasuda Sloane McDonald 3 8
2nd 04:21 Blake Hopkins Unassisted 4 8
3rd 11:09 Zoe Torok Unassisted 4 9
3rd 10:04 Lulu Hardy Lally Johnson 4 10
3rd 09:29 Lulu Hardy Jane Chen 4 11
3rd 06:17 Anneke Pulkkinen Jane Chen 4 12
3rd 01:32 Alexis Kasuda Unassisted 5 12
4th 14:06 Lulu Hardy Lally Johnson 5 13
4th 09:35 Ali Sheehy Jane Chen 5 14
4th 03:56 Olivia Escoffery Skylar Lienhardt 5 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:05 CNUW Eleanor Collins YELLOW CARD
4th 04:21 CNUW Madi Rozgonyi YELLOW CARD


